



MWV Youth STEM Expo Ambix Scholarship

Award Amount: \$500

Number of Awards: 2

Deadline: Friday, February 14, 2025

Applicant Information

Full Name:

Date of Birth:

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Home Address:

City, State, ZIP Code:

Graduation Year:

Parent/Guardian Information (If under 18)

Full Name of Parent/Guardian:

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Application Process

The MWV Youth STEM Expo will be awarding two \$500 scholarships to 12th-grade participants in the 2025 STEM Expo.

Application

The attached application must be submitted via e-mail to <u>MWVSTEMExpo@gmail.com</u> by Friday, February 14, 2025. Submissions will receive confirmation of receipt.

Qualifications

Candidates must:

- Present a project at the MWV Youth STEM Expo on March 19, 2025,
- Be a current 12th-grade student enrolled at Kennett High School, or be a homeschool/VLACS student enrolled in at least one course at KHS during the 2024/2025 school year, and
- Complete and submit the full scholarship application.

Selection

Scholarship recipients will be selected based on their demonstrated passion for Science, Technology, Engineering, and/or Math (STEM).

Questions (Please respond to questions in no more than 50 words each):

- 1. What role does STEM play in your everyday life?
- 2. What STEM field(s) are you most interested in, and why?
- 3. If you are selected, how do you plan to use the \$500 scholarship?

Certification and Signature

By signing below, I certify that all the information provided in this application is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand that providing false information may result in disqualification from the scholarship.

Applicant Signature:

Date:

Parent/Guardian Signature (if under 18):

Date:

Non-Discrimination Statement

MWV Youth STEM Expo Ambix Scholarship is committed to fostering an inclusive and diverse environment. We do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, gender, gender identity, sexual orientation, disability, religion, age, or any other characteristic protected by law in the administration of this scholarship program. All eligible applicants will be given equal opportunity and consideration for this scholarship without bias or prejudice. We encourage individuals from all backgrounds and experiences to apply.

Please send completed application to MWVSTEMExpo@gmail.com by Friday, February 14, 2025.